
2019 Erskine College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-8   Conf: 6-3Home: 7-1Away: 5-6Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (168), Opp (226)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Sanders (1), Yniesta (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Reinoso (2),
Bocchino (1), Fisher (1), Hassan (1), Lesane (1), Sanders (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Reinoso, Livan .447 21-19 76 23 34 12 1 9 35 75 .987 1 1 11 0 .462 0 0 0-0 11 35 3 .939
8 Sanders, Gregory .432 25-24 88 28 38 8 4 1 13 57 .648 11 2 15 0 .500 1 1 13-16 43 2 0 1.000
23 Yniesta, Drew .368 26-26 95 35 35 7 1 3 24 53 .558 14 3 16 0 .456 2 0 12-13 33 46 9 .898
12 Vizcarrondo, Xander .358 21-20 67 19 24 6 0 0 17 30 .448 16 0 18 1 .471 2 0 0-1 51 10 2 .968
35 Bocchino, Cal .310 24-20 71 13 22 5 1 0 14 29 .408 6 1 19 0 .358 3 0 10-11 33 36 8 .896
14 14 .299 23-21 77 17 23 8 2 1 14 38 .494 9 3 15 0 .393 0 0 13-13 52 2 1 .982
6 Lesane, Trevor .272 25-23 81 22 22 7 0 1 20 32 .395 9 3 16 0 .362 1 0 6-8 46 0 1 .979
27 Randolph, Jaisen .375 12-8 24 7 9 0 0 1 11 12 .500 4 1 4 0 .438 3 0 7-8 5 0 0 1.000
25 Reinoso, Dayan .328 18-17 61 13 20 6 0 3 11 35 .574 7 3 16 2 .417 1 0 1-2 76 11 2 .978
4 Overholt, Zach .250 12-3 12 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .500 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 1 3 .250
21 Everett, Cory .216 13-10 37 11 8 2 0 1 9 13 .351 9 2 15 0 .396 0 1 3-4 20 1 2 .913
2 2 .200 14-10 40 3 8 0 0 0 8 8 .200 3 0 12 0 .256 0 0 2-2 14 23 6 .860
24 24 .167 18-11 36 6 6 3 1 0 3 11 .306 3 3 15 0 .286 0 0 0-0 100 7 1 .991
34 Fisher, Kane .136 18-12 44 9 6 3 0 1 3 12 .273 5 1 16 0 .235 1 0 0-0 73 2 2 .974
7 Crouch, Chase .136 13-7 22 3 3 0 0 1 6 6 .273 3 1 9 0 .269 0 0 0-0 50 1 1 .981
3 Clark, Josiah .100 9-1 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Karz, Lucas .000 5-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Huthmaker, Noah .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
36 Harrison, Connor .000 8-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
26 26 .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Hummel, Johnny .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
48 Hassan, Khalil .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 McCurry, Graham .000 7-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
15 Reinoso, Adan .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
49 Reeves, Dalton .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.307 26-26 854 216 262 67 10 23 192 418 .489
10
5 25 206 3 .393 14 2 67-79 620 203 43 .950

Opponents
.279 26-26 831 149 232 38 1 18 134 326 .392

11
2 37 204 11 .386 7 11 43-51 607 198 51 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 22 0.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 4 0 0 4 7 1 0 0 .222 0 3 0 0 1
35 Bocchino, Cal 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Kay, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
44 44 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
45 45 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
47 Barger, Greyson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
48 Hassan, Khalil 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
54 54 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
50 Tyler, Chris 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jester, Griffin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Saathoff, Allan 1.93 3-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 23.1 16 10 5 14 24 0 0 1 .190 2 0 0 0 2
51 Kerley, Weston 2.45 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 .276 1 3 0 0 0
36 Harrison, Connor 3.48 2-2 7 6 1 0-0 0 31.0 34 17 12 14 22 7 0 1 .274 5 3 1 0 0
16 McCarthy, Tommy 3.95 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 7 6 13 18 2 0 0 .220 6 3 0 0 1
39 Cassell, Parker 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 .294 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hanko, Deric 4.76 1-0 7 2 0 0-0 2 22.2 23 15 12 5 25 1 0 3 .253 1 4 0 2 2
29 Hummel, Johnny 5.19 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 12 5 5 5 13 1 0 0 .333 3 0 0 1 1
32 32 5.31 2-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 19 12 12 8 24 4 0 1 .244 2 6 0 0 1
1 McCurry, Graham 5.40 3-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 8 6 7 5 3 0 1 .275 1 2 0 0 1
28 Reinoso, Livan 5.40 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 2
20 Clifton, Ira 6.32 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 15.2 20 12 11 4 12 3 0 5 .294 1 3 1 1 0



41 Hartfield, Tristan 6.48 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 7 6 5 8 3 1 0 .257 0 1 0 0 0
4 Overholt, Zach 9.39 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 11 8 6 9 1 0 1 .313 4 3 0 1 0
43 Thomas, Stirling 11.81 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 9 7 5 3 1 0 1 .375 4 2 0 0 0
37 37 12.96 1-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 17 13 12 1 14 5 0 1 .395 3 1 0 0 0
52 Duckett, Austin 15.43 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 15 12 12 4 8 2 0 1 .441 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 5.18 17-8 104 26 1 0 6 206.2 232 149 119 112 204 38 1 18 .279 35 37 2 7 11
Opponents 7.12 8-17 87 26 0 0 5 202.1 262 216 160 105 206 67 10 23 .307 38 25 3 14 2

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Vizcarrondo (5), Reinoso (3), 24 (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Harrison 1, McCarthy 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (86-102), 24 (22-24), Vizcarrondo (11-14), Reinoso (8-11), McCarthy (7-7), Harrison (6-6), Saathoff (6-8), Hanko (5-5), 32
(3-3), McCurry (3-3), Overholt (3-3), Reinoso (3-3), Thomas (3-4), 37 (2-3), Hummel (2-2), Hartfield (1-1), Kay (1-1)   



2019 Erskine College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Sanders, Gregory 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Clifton, Ira 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
27 Randolph, Jaisen 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Harrison, Connor 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
42 Saathoff, Allan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
16 McCarthy, Tommy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
32 32 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 McCurry, Graham 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 22 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Hummel, Johnny 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Clark, Josiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reinoso, Adan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hanko, Deric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 44 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Hassan, Khalil 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Kerley, Weston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 108 100 7 1 .991 0 22 2 .917 2 0
14 14 55 52 2 1 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Crouch, Chase 52 50 1 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lesane, Trevor 47 46 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Reinoso, Dayan 89 76 11 2 .978 5 8 3 .727 3 0
34 Fisher, Kane 77 73 2 2 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vizcarrondo, Xander 63 51 10 2 .968 0 11 3 .786 5 0
28 Reinoso, Livan 49 11 35 3 .939 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Everett, Cory 23 20 1 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yniesta, Drew 88 33 46 9 .898 14 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bocchino, Cal 77 33 36 8 .896 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 43 14 23 6 .860 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Huthmaker, Noah 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Overholt, Zach 4 0 1 3 .250 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Hartfield, Tristan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Thomas, Stirling 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Karz, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
38 Kay, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 45 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Barger, Greyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Duckett, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 54 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Cassell, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Reeves, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Tyler, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Jester, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 866 620 203 43 .950 53 43 8 .843 10 0
Opponents 856 607 198 51 .940 18 67 12 .848 19 0


